1. Record Nr.

UNINA9910714250103321

Titolo

H.R. 5597, "Desert Tortoise Habitat Conservation Plan Expansion Act, Washington County, Utah"; H.R. 5751, "Golden Spike 150th Anniversary

Act"; and H.R. 5875, To amend the Pittman-Robertson Wildlife Restoration Act and the Dingell-Johnson Federal Aid in Sport Fish Restoration Act, to provide parity for United States territories and the District of Columbia, to make technical corrections to such acts and related laws, and for other purposes: legislative hearing before the Subcommittee on Federal Lands of the Committee on Natural Resources, U.S. House of Representatives, One Hundred Fifteenth

Congress, second session, Tuesday, May 22, 2018

Pubbl/distr/stampa Washington:,: U.S. Government Publishing Office,, 2018

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (iii, 68 pages) : illustrations

Soggetti Desert tortoise - Conservation - Law and legislation - Utah -

Washington County

Endangered species - Law and legislation - Utah - Washington County

Historic sites - Law and legislation - Utah Fishery law and legislation - United States

Game laws - United States

Wildlife conservation - Law and legislation - United States

Endangered species - Law and legislation

Fishery law and legislation

Game laws

Historic sites - Law and legislation

Wildlife conservation - Law and legislation

Legislative hearings.

Golden Spike National Historical Park (Utah)

United States

Utah

Utah Golden Spike National Historic Site

Utah Washington County

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato Materiale a stampa

Livello bibliografico Monografia